3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. ........ Q0N .. Dabes 2505122 i Time... \W:)5 es

b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. Iedneaday ... Date..22[05122%, iohalween Time, 12445 s omed 12207 bves
¢) Information received Date.......... 25:05:2022 | Time... /IS0 GD. No. ... 294 atthe P.5

4. Type of Information : Writfen/ Oral it
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S./.\[’pr.d)\.406.,K!ﬁ..f.‘.@.“.lli..fzzo.f.n.Ho.l:.h‘l.l.q,i.’.&......,.......

b) Address. !louse.of. faban Relyak., 5a.: 1) Silawam Rajak. af..villaqe- Baanala.. Po:Malskila. ...

........ Digt-Purtulia i Beat No. ANk VL TN VTR
¢) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S...............ocine. DISEHCE....veresssvsssnsrsrsneerser

6. Complainant/ Informant :

a) Name.... Subhoo, KERaIGa o ASL oL QNG

b) Father's / Husband's Name......&‘m..K‘ﬁbmt‘r}.’.\ ..........................................................................................

c) Date / Year of birth............... 1ok &+ S d) Nationality,.... AL oo

e) Address.. Xolzhila. Palics. ko . RIS mPUtUlla. s

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aceused Porgon —
Paban Rajak (48 yrs), Slo- 1+ STtaiam RayaK of V”M&{» Banaiola, Ps-vorEWAlo,
Digt- Punulia

........................................................................................................................................................................

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required): ...&P.F.r,ox...13..(E{,jhf%*’.-&?).,,Li bors....

.‘i!'L‘.'.Cﬁ’.‘-f.F.(f.“f]’:‘it.m‘zz-idx..‘:'r‘.'f'?...‘S‘?f!}i.i".'!.g..%‘.‘fﬁ?...COJQMH..QMQQ% .................................................................
10. Total value of properties. Stolen/iNVOIVEM........covvvwirmsnrmnessssssssnmncase e B rrersssssssssnessnnsssesssnsssssasssssnns
11. Inguest repor/U.D. Case No,, if @NY foreeviieeenieeesisenas ST ———— K eeveersssmessosessssarssssssssssssnsnsssess

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) )
The CFJ;.‘\'!r.oS wratten Comploin ef i enmrla.‘moml' which s tnzatec as FIZ s attachud larensily -
- TGQM Wymorr Daws,
Jjricer-in (..“rarg(-h 05,022
Kotshila P.S
-Purylia

Di )
13, Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s..12.5.(9).2! ...*.H&..'.’:.’:.Laf’.i_.@ﬂ?.i 5L

L T ———————
regi;tered the case and mok-up-theinvesﬁgaﬁonldirected.,.A.‘-.a.l.. Posdmal. TRamea. scrcnnnes to take up the
investigaﬁonltransferred RO P.S.cccvvveeevrervracrsssrssssasans TP on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over {0 the

Complainant/informant, admitted to b’éborrécﬂy recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Tuldn Hymorr Dawm
ujincer-in Charge © ge.c.on
Kotshila P.S .

Signature of thg Bﬁi'cpe"r'-ﬁmauarge. Police Station with

— At 2N ,_/
ST LA, Name.. TUEAN), LUMAR DAUMN. ..srrrres
A
Signatire | Thussb impression o the Rank.. 5105 POLICE. 00 YOTSHUEA LS v

Comgiainant/sioarant - Number if any... DISTz PURULL A e rrecrsnnaemrarrereees



To

The Officer -in- Charge,
Kotshila P.S

District- Purulia.

Sub: Complaint against Paban Rajak (48 y), 5/0- Lt Sitaram Rajak of Vill-Bararola, PS -
Kotshila, Dist - Purulia, to start a case U/5- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909,

Respected Sir,
In producing herewith one arrested aced. Paban Rajak (48 y), S/O- Lt. Sitaram Rajak of
Vill-Bararola, 'S - Kotshila, Dist = Purulia with seizure of approx 18 (Eighteen) liters illicit

liquor from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (25.05.2022) during mobile duty on acting secret source
information 1 held raid 12:45 hrs in the house of above noted person at Bararola village who was
stocked illicit spirit in his house. T searched the place and found approx 18 (Eighteen) Liters
illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation he disclosed his name
and address as noted above and also stated that he uses to sell the same for his gain in liu of
money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which is
kept in his house. Accordingly I scized the same under proper seizure list in presence of
witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith in between 13:15 hrs to 13:35 hrs.
As such he was arrested at 13:45 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest the ground of arrest was
duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to
arrostee. Out of secized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) M.L was taken out in a separate
container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Paban Rajak (48 y), S/O- Lt. Sitaram Rajak of Vill-
Bararola, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia violate section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possession and selling of
intoxicating not obtained from a licensed vendor and in contravention and he Committed

offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/557 Ambuj Kr Mandal, C/633 Dasarath Sing Mura
accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 901 /2022, Dated 25.05.2022.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may
kindly be started against arrested accd person namely Paban Rajak (48 y), S/O- Lt. Sitaram

Rajak of Vill-Bararola, PS - Kotshila, Dist - Purulia.

Enclosed - .
(1)Arrest memo.

(2)Seizure List.
Yours faithfully

Recaived On 25:5.22 at 115 hirs ond.
2imtted Katzbila P4 Cono N - 6322 ‘g‘“j’{"‘d 0"‘%4//”4\
35

Did - 25[€[22, Ufe 46 ACO of Beu(j«L (th'sﬁl“,?;,a;%‘lj;f’;i’,},’f,}f;’
Excice Ack 1909 Dtd. ﬁ5'.05.2022

Tufown Lumar Davn

Jjhicer-in Charge »
Kotshila P.5 Q‘>|§['1'L

DisI.-PuruIia

Ty



